509114964 04/02/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI931016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brown University	03/12/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Research Instruments Corporation	
Street Address:	6 Howard Street	
City:	Barrington	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18438383
Patent Number:	11324103
Patent Number:	11930581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012779600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4014575205

Email: djosephs@hinckleyallen.com,patent@hinckleyallen.com

Correspondent Name: David Josephs

Address Line 1: 100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Josephs
SIGNATURE:	/David Josephs/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assigment_Brown to RIC_3210_WORKSITE_1_65864010_L#page1.tiff source=Assigment_Brown to RIC_3210_WORKSITE_1_65864010_L#page2.tiff source=Assigment_Brown to RIC_3210_WORKSITE_1_65864010_L#page3.tiff source=Assigment_Brown to RIC_3210_WORKSITE_1_65864010_L#page4.tiff

PATENT 509114964 REEL: 070716 FRAME: 0760

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Patent Assignment"), dated as of March 12, 2025, is made by Brown University of P.O. Box 1949, Providence, RI 02912 ("Assignor"), in favor of Research Instruments Corporation of 6 Howard Street, Barrington, RI 02806 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Patent"):
 - (a) the patent set forth in Schedule A hereto and all reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof (the "Patent");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor, including any and all co-ownership rights of Assignor, accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, so that Assignee may own all right, title, and interest to the Patent;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignee shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patent to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

1

PATENT REEL: 070716 FRAME: 0761 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Brown University

Name: Ne. / Ve/050

Address for Notices:

[ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF [STATE] Rhade I sland

COUNTY OF [COUNTY] Pravidence

On the [ORDINAL NUMBER] day of [MONTH], [YEAR], before me personally appeared [SIGNATORY NAME], personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she/they executed the same [in his/her/their authorized capacity as the [SIGNATORY TITLE] of [ASSIGNOR], the [TYPE OF ENTITY] described], and acknowledged the instrument to be [his/her/their free act and deed/the free act and deed of [ASSIGNOR]] for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

> Notary Public Printed Name: Shern: Ahn J. Quenty

My Commission Expires: [DATE]] 7/26/2005

SHERRI-ANN J. QUENTAL Notary Public, State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires 7/26/2025

[AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

Research Instruments Corporation

Address for Notices:1

[ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ISTATE PANCE ISMA

COUNTY OF [COUNTY] Prividence

SS.

On the [ORDINAL NUMBER] day of [MONTH], [YEAR], before me personally appeared [SIGNATORY NAME], personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she/they executed the same [in his/her/their authorized capacity as the [SIGNATORY TITLE] of [ASSIGEE], the [TYPE OF ENTITY] described], and acknowledged the instrument to be [his/her/their free act and deed/the free act and deed of [ASSIGNEE]] for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public Printed Name: Sperri-Ann J. Quental

My Commission Expires: [DATE]] 7/26/2025

SHERRI-ANN J. QUENTAL Notary Public, State of Rhode Island My Commission Expires 7/26/2025

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENT

Patent

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
MODULAR LASER-PRODUCED PLASMA X-RAY SYSTEM	United States	11,324,103	May 3, 2022
MODULAR LASER-PRODUCED PLASMA X-RAY SYSTEM	United States	11,930,581	March 3, 2024

Title	Jurisdiction	Serial number	File Date
MODULAR LASER-PRODUCED PLASMA X-RAY SYSTEM	United States	18/438,383	Feb 9, 2024

5

PATENT REEL: 070716 FRAME: 0764